## **Special Power of Attorney**

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Attn: OET Dept.

## Product/ Model Number: Wi-Fi Transceiver / WDF520M

I, JENNI CHUN of SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd. hereby appoint Minhyung Cho of SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd. to represent me to act on my behalf to do any and all of the following :

Sign on my behalf the agency, anti-drug and confidentiality cover letters and apply to FCC for the products.

The right, powers and authority in fact to exercise any and all of the rights and powers herein granted shell commence and be in full force from 07/29/2024 and continue to 07/29/2024 effective unless specifically terminated by either party.

This authorization is limited to the product of as following: FCC ID: A3LWDF520M

Dated 07/29/2024, JENNI CHUN

Sincerely,.

ennin

NAME: JENNI CHUN TITLE: General Manager, Regulatory & Environmental Affairs Applicant: Samsung Electronics America, Inc Address: 19 Chapin Rd, Building D. Pine Brook, NJ 07058